

1 September 2021 **ASX Limited** 

## **Cleansing Notice**

This notice is given by Pental Limited (Company) under Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act).

The Company hereby confirms that:

- (a) the Company has issued fully paid ordinary shares and/or options (Securities) in the number, at the issue price, on the terms and for the purposes as set out in the ASX Appendix 2A lodged on 1 September 2021.
- (b) the Securities were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- (c) the Company is providing this notice under paragraph 5(e) of section 708A of the Corporations Act;
- (d) as at the date of this notice the Company, as a disclosing entity under the Corporations Act, has complied with:
  - (i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company;
  - (ii) section 674 of the Corporations Act as it applies to the Company; and
- (e) as at the date of this announcement, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in Sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

Yours faithfully

Oliver Carton Company secretary

## **About Pental Limited**

At Pental, we are dedicated to delivering the highest quality and value in all our products. We are proud to make a range of branded products (including White King, Country Life, Velvet, Softly, Martha's, Sunlight, Huggie, Jiffy, Little Lucifer, Aim and Janola) that have been an important part of Australian and New Zealand families for generations. Our goal is to help families live better by providing high quality products for today's lifestyles – which in itself shows our commitment to catering to the ever-changing needs of our consumers' lifestyles.

















Innovation, production efficiencies and quality are the pillars which make up our core focus as providers of quality products and continue to make our manufacturing sustainably successful. More information on Pental is available at: <a href="https://www.pental.com.au">www.pental.com.au</a>

Authorised for disclosure by the Pental Board